



## Tools



6 mm

## Video Montageanleitung

Video assembly instruction



oder [woombikes.com](http://woombikes.com)  
or [us.woombikes.com](http://us.woombikes.com)

Montageanleitung / Assembly instruction / Istruzioni per il montaggio / Instruction d'assemblage



**DE**

### Vor der ersten Fahrt stell sicher, dass:

- Sattel und Lenker mit der erforderlichen Festigkeit fixiert wurden.
- Die Sattelposition der Größe deines Kindes entspricht und es starten und stoppen kann.
- Die Bremsen funktionsfähig und der Bremshebel leicht und bequem von deinem Kind erreichbar sind.
- Die Räder fest in den Gabeln des Rahmens sitzen und sich leicht drehen lassen.
- Schrauben und sonstige Komponenten fest sitzen sowie die Schnellspanner festgezogen sind.
- Reifen und Felgen sowie Rahmen frei von Beschädigungen und Fremdkörpern sind.
- Die Reifen den empfohlenen Luftdruck haben. Siehe Reifenseitenwand.

**EN**

### Prior to your first ride ensure that :

- Saddle and handlebar are properly installed according to the assembly instruction.
- Saddle position complements the size of your child. Ensure that your child can safely start and stop.
- Brakes are operational and have the necessary stopping power. Ensure that the brake levers can be easily reached.
- Wheels are properly attached to the fork. Ensure that the wheels turn easily.
- Nuts and screws and other components have a tight and proper fit. Also ensure that the quick release is tightened properly.
- Wheels and rims are free of any damages. Ensure that they do not contain any external particles.
- The tires have the recommended air pressure. Find the recommendation on the side of the tires.

**IT**

### Prima di effettuare la prima cosa assicurarsi che :

- Sella e manubrio sono assemblati correttamente secondo le istruzioni di montaggio.
- La posizione e l'altezza della sella siano adeguate alle misure del tuo bambino. Assicurati che il bimbo riesca a partire e fermarsi in tutta sicurezza.
- I freni funzionino correttamente e siano calibrati per la giusta potenza di frenata.
- Assicurati che il tuo bambino riesca a raggiungere la leva del freno facilmente.
- Assicurati che le ruote siano fissate correttamente alla forcella e possano girarsi facilmente.
- Assicurati che le viti e gli altri componenti siano fissati secondo le istruzioni di montaggio.
- Le ruote ed i raggi non siano danneggiati. Assicurati che non contengano corpi estranei.
- I copertoni contengano la giusta quantità d'aria. La giusta pressione è riportata sul copertone.

**FR**

### Avant la première montée à vélo, assurez-vous que:

- Selle et guidon sont convenablement installés suivant les instructions d'assemblage.
- La position de la selle correspond à la taille de l'enfant. Assurez-vous qu'il puisse partir et s'arrêter en toute sûreté.
- Les freins sont opérationnels et possèdent une puissance de freinage appropriée. Assurez-vous que les leviers de frein sont accessibles facilement.
- Les roues sont convenablement attachées à la fourche. Assurez-vous que les roues tournent facilement.
- Les écrous, vis et autres composants sont ajustés adéquatement. Assurez-vous aussi que le serrage rapide soit serré proprement.
- Les roues et les jantes sont sans dommages. Assurez-vous qu'elles ne contiennent aucun corps étranger.
- Les pneus sont gonflés au niveau de pression recommandée. La pression des pneus adéquate est indiquée sur le flanc du pneu.